e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

4bb2 /8

4bb 278

/home/us016926/DMTECmed

|
|
PART CE FIRST TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,CLUSTER PIN #.125 BN MRS HRFEED OBSOLETE 1
NUMBER JSED MACHINE GUARD 52244 CRIMPING DATA | EADMAKER AND g :
e e e Lol 71 7elPaD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE | sencn mopeL o - N
ot A OBSOLETE LTR = (0 ;
IEETE = 0 OBSOLETE A |.079 £.002 [2.01 £0.05mm] 16 O
———— EEQ N - - | c 692655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY S | T
42754 Q OBSOLETE gfg B |.073 £.002 [1.85 20.05mm] 18 =
BASEESA | SUPERSEDED BY -8 C NOT USED ~ |REF| - | A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67 1
o2 —0 F | SUPERSEDED BY -7 7 ‘
——— 5 === 0B< @ 0 NOT USED o - |[REF|] - | ¢ 692655-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 66 ‘
4662768 | 5 | omsoeTe P NI R e = 7h
g - - - ’ - X
bboB -8 | L 3254500~ AMP-0-LECTRIC™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .110 [2.79mm] F 18-16 | S Y 953407 F FLBOW. SWIVEL /88T — 174 7 | 63
INSUL | 155 [3.94mm] - ¢ . 130 MAX 1 - A 232381 QUICK DISCONNECT 52 1
WIRE STRIF LENGTH| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE L AYOUT 1200 [N A 273194 TUBING, POLY-FLO ¢.25 = :
230 . 260 114-2019 . 890 408-8039 458638-1 | 779-8 00
- - | - - - 129 1 - | c 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
- - | - - - 128 1 - | D 4537361 HOUSING 53
g 2 - | c 7-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.28700B |127 57 \
c 2 - | c 5-354778-3 PIN, WIRE DISC (.28100A | 126 56 }
S w | A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 125 55 w
- 124 54—
5 123 AN - | B 4B0680-2 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
2 122 52 \
- ‘I’ 121 51
2 120 50 |
2 119 49 }
3 118 1 - | A 22374-7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 48
- " 117 1 - | A 223041 NIPPLE,HEX 1/8 NPT 47
T 116 45 ;
115 1 - | A 6I0T9T 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
114 1 - | c 4556741 R AM 44
2 | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ATR ASSY | 113 1 - | A £I0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
112 ] — | A 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
1717 [ - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 47 ;
o]t | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (ND.8) SHEAR BL| 110 1 - | A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
=EF 109 1 - | A 6301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
2 | A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 1 - | c £I0T 421 DISC, INSULATION 33
107 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
> - | A 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 ] - | B 530212-1 POST, RAM 35
104 34 }
103 33 \
[ 2 - | A 2-21006-6 SCR,SKT SET (4-40x.B2)DRAC | 102 32 |14
l - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%,25 JRAM| 101 317 |
TO TERMINATOR 2 | A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 1D PLATE | 100 30 l
CAST NG 99 1 - | B 2-690451-5 SPACER, STRIPPER 29
w - | B 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 93 1 - | B 1-590451 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 \
97 1 - | A 240639-4 STRIPPER 27 }
96 1 - | D 4556761 PLATE, BASE 2B w
2 i | A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x.75) STRIPPER| 95 RN T 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
4 | | A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP g4 ] - | B 4556781 PLATE, STRIP CUIDE 24 ;
w | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 ] - | c 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23 \
4 | | A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.50)5T 6D PL| 92 RN 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 }
3 ’ - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x . 62) HSG 31 ] - | A 464451 -1 DRAG, STOCK 21| B
2 | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25) 90 ] — | A 4644524 DRAC, STOCK 20
89 19 ;
83 2 | ] - | c 4542044 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)SLUG BLADE | 87 17 }
3 - A 2-21000-b SCR, 9HC (8-32x. 38) 3TRIP GUIDE ob 15 |
) 2 - A 2-21000-8 SCR,BHC (B-32X.63)R STRIP GCUIDE| 85 15 :
: 84 14
: a3 13 }
: 82 12
81 : ] - | B 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17 \
2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32%.883) SHEAR PL 80 10 B—— :
. 5 - | A 455750-8 GUARD ASSY 79 | ] - | B 5904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g w
el 5 /2 /3\ | REF | A 5795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 : ] - | D 9-240655-7 ANV IL 3 }
| : 77 w 1 - | B 65304744 BLADE, SLUG 7 ;
=| 2 76 ] - | D 217573-1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5 \
= 1f§ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, 75 1 - | ¢ 4-240641-3 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5 }
1 w | A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 - | B 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
|k 4/\3 CREASE LIEHTLY. w | A 230301 SCR, SKT CAP (5-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN - | c 1-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— & 16; CUARD MUST BE I[N PLACE WHEN OPERATING 72 ] - | B 1-455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 1
= APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE, 71 : 1 - | c 1 -456422-0 CRIMPER, WIRE ] ‘
i A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS -9 ol UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -9 | 7 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
' ' ‘ ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
5 DO NOT USE LUBRICANT ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
L1 ECN O150-1228-04 TE | 9-04 |DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. MATL _ HT TR FIN _
ON TERMINAL STRIP. L |ECN 0150-0203-00 TE | 3-00|po NOT SCALE PRINT. B B _
2 A CHED O RECERTALLE. JK] Eéi%?gg:gg&% gg Ngo/vgggg EQE%EQEEESE%E%E?ED: Saarzer T FaEnoier RIMIAE  F 1eorporates :
é LE\C ﬁ ITEM 78 REQUIRED FOR G HJ1 E?Eo?;g;gé}% TREEE S i: T e :
= TERMINATOR ONLY. H |0150-8168-97 TB |12-97 B NAME MACHINE REF |
J oot on s | e [ral e e, | END FEED HDM APPLICATORWINT arec|
o] 66 T e e e e R e [ DR 41B6278 0 T :
IR LN e L0 ws0lREE 5 5 = 4 3 00778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;
\




